
9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 1

PROGRAMMA GARE

200 Stile Libero - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 09:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 15
3 REBOLINI ANTONIETTA 1951 B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO 04:45.00
4 LUCCHETTI OLIVIA 1952 BERGAMO NUOTO 04:30.00
5 IACOPPI GIUSEPPE 1965 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 04:39.06
6 DELUCIA GIOVANNA 1958 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 04:50.00

Serie n° 14
0 VENTURA ALESSANDRO 1948 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 04:10.00
1 GULLA GIUSEPPINA 1969 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 04:00.00
2 PORRO GINO 1965 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 03:50.00
3 GRANA MONICA 1960 SPORTING LODI SSD 03:45.00
4 CARDELLA GIOVANNA 1967 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 03:40.00
5 RAFFAELLI GIOVANNI 1971 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 03:45.00
6 CORREZZOLA FEDERICO 1993 NUOTATORI MILANESI 03:50.00
7 NICASTRO ANTONIO 1951 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 03:50.00
8 MAFFINI DARIO 1974 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 04:08.00
9 MORI MONICA 1959 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 04:30.00

Serie n° 13
0 BOSELLI LUCA 1971 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 03:35.70
1 ARCHENTI SILVIA 1987 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:35.00
2 RAMPINI ALICE 1987 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 03:27.90
3 MONETTI MARCO 1949 DDS SSD 03:20.00
4 MAGNIFICO FABIOLA 1966 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 03:20.00
5 TAGLIAFERRI NICOLA 1958 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 03:20.00
6 CAMBARERI GIUSEPPE 1965 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 03:25.00
7 CERETTI FABIO 1957 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:30.00
8 BELLETTI FEDERICA 1971 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 03:35.00
9 LEONE SIMONA 1973 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 03:40.00

Serie n° 12
0 TEMPERATO CLAUDIO 1985 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 03:20.00
1 SANNINO LUIGI 1970 NP VAREDO SSD 03:15.00
2 PUTZOLU MONICA 1975 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 03:15.00
3 CORTI GIANMARIO 1964 NP VAREDO SSD 03:10.00
4 PANZERA ANTONIO 1978 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 03:10.00
5 GOBBI CLAUDIO 1977 SPORTING LODI SSD 03:10.00
6 GATTI ELIA 1999 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:15.00
7 VIOLA ANTONIO 1972 LAVAGNA 90 03:15.00
8 BONI ELENA 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 03:15.00
9 FERRARI MICAELA 1978 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 03:20.00

Serie n° 11
0 VILLA LAURA 1973 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 03:05.00
1 MONTERSINO MICHELE 1962 CILO SSD - MILANO 03:00.00
2 LEGGIO SERGIO 1969 DERTHONA NUOTO 03:00.00
3 MASSA CLAUDIO 1976 NUOTATORI MILANESI 03:00.00
4 PIPPIA PASQUALE 1955 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 02:59.20
5 PEZZERA MATTEO 1987 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 03:00.00
6 MICHELONI GIANLUCA 1972 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 03:00.00
7 VIGANI GIOVANNI 1968 ACQUA13 SSD 03:00.00
8 MNATACANIAN MIHAI IULIAN 1978 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:01.00
9 NANI MARCO 1992 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 03:05.90

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 2

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 10
0 TURCHETTO EMILIO 1961 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 02:58.00
1 LOCHI ROBERTO 1964 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:55.00
2 NOZZA SARA 1991 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARDIA ASD 02:55.00
3 MONTAGNA RICCARDO 1966 LAVAGNA 90 02:52.00
4 CIGNOLI LUCA 1986 LAVAGNA 90 02:52.00
5 PARETI MAURIZIO 1977 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:52.00
6 RAINA ENRICO 1958 SWIM&CARE ASD 02:54.07
7 POLONI FRANCESCO 1974 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARDIA ASD 02:55.00
8 NOVELLI MICHELE 1975 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 02:58.00
9 MASSONI MAURIZIO 1951 RARI NANTES SARONNO 02:59.00

Serie n° 9
0 DOTTI VALTER UMBERTO 1959 ACQUA13 SSD 02:50.00
1 CLAVENNA CHRISTIAN 1989 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 02:50.00
2 CHIONCHIO MARIA GRAZIA 1971 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:48.00
3 DI PERSIO STEFANO 1964 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 02:45.00
4 RAVELLI LAURETTA GIOVANNA 1966 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 02:45.00
5 GALBUSERA CLAUDIO 1965 GISPORT MILANO SSD 02:45.00
6 ZUCCHELLI VIRGINIA 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 02:46.00
7 NOLI MARIA LETIZIA 1969 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 02:48.00
8 MANZINI ELENA MARIA 1967 LIBERTAS NUOTO CHIVASSO 02:50.00
9 LOZZA PAOLO 1957 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 02:50.20

Serie n° 8
0 BOSIO GRETA 1984 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:45.00
1 BONETTI ANDREA 1995 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 02:45.00
2 GHEZZI STEFANO 1984 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 02:44.00
3 FERRARIS CHIARA 1992 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 02:42.00
4 PICA MASSIMO 1961 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 02:40.00
5 GIANGOLINI MARTINA 1996 RARI NANTES SARONNO 02:42.00
6 FUMAGALLI MATTEO 1976 SWIM&CARE ASD 02:42.00
7 BAIOCCHI LORENZO 1979 RARI NANTES SARONNO 02:44.00
8 SANDRINI VERONICA GIULIA LILLI 1989 SPORTING LODI SSD 02:45.00
9 SANDRI MASSIMO 1970 ASD TENNIS CLUB PESCHIERA 02:45.00

Serie n° 7
0 OUSPENKINA LARISSA 1967 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 02:40.00
1 SICURANI SILVIO 1978 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 02:40.00
2 NOTARISTEFANO DAVIDE 1987 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 02:40.00
3 MARIOTTI VERONICA 1994 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 02:40.00
4 PISONI MADDALENA 2000 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:40.00
5 SANGALETTI ROSSANA 1996 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARDIA ASD 02:40.00
6 VALLEVI PAOLO 1989 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARDIA ASD 02:40.00
7 ESPOSITO SIMONA 1987 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:40.00
8 BOSISIO FRANCA 1968 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 02:40.00
9 VISMARA VANNI 1966 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:40.00

Serie n° 6
0 TIRELLI FULVIO ERMANNO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 02:38.00
1 DEL RIO SIMONE 1983 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 02:36.00
2 BORALI FABIO GIOVANNI 1969 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:35.00
3 ROBBIATI ALESSANDRA 1973 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:30.50
4 PARISE ANDREA 1967 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 02:30.00
5 GIACALONE ALBERTO 1976 AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI 02:30.05
6 BRUSADELLI PAOLA 1976 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 02:34.00
7 GROPPI STEFANIA 1992 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 02:36.00
8 GUSBERTI ALESSANDRO 1970 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:38.00
9 RADICE DANIELE 1984 RARI NANTES SARONNO 02:39.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 3

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 5
0 FUSCALDI IRENE MARIA 2001 GISPORT MILANO SSD 02:30.00
1 PEZZOLI GIANLUCA 1992 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 02:29.00
2 MARTELLI ROBERTO 1988 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 02:28.00
3 SCORDAMAGLIA OLIVIERO 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:25.00
4 DANESI DANIELE NATALE 1991 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 02:25.00
5 GABARRO ROSSELL LUIS 1974 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 02:25.00
6 FUSERO SIMONE 1991 SPORTING LODI SSD 02:27.00
7 PELLEGRINI PAOLO ANTONIO 1979 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 02:28.00
8 GARRAPA MARCELLO 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 02:29.00
9 MENSA GIULIA 1996 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:30.00

Serie n° 4
0 RIGANTI MARCO 1993 MIOCLUB SSD 02:25.00
1 BROCCOLINO SUSANNA MARIA MARGHE 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 02:22.71
2 NISI DAVIDE 1984 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:22.20
3 DE GRADI ANDREA 1997 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 02:21.00
4 FRANCHI ANDREA 1975 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:20.00
5 SABATINI DANIELA 1968 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 02:20.00
6 HOAG JANE ANN 1966 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 02:22.00
7 SIGNORELLI ENRICO ALESSANDRO 1972 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:22.20
8 CROCE ALESSANDRO 1969 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 02:23.40
9 MOTTA MELISSA 1992 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 02:25.00

Serie n° 3
0 INVERNIZZI SIMONE 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 02:20.00
1 RUSPI LUCA 1988 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 02:18.00
2 RENICA MARTA 2000 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 02:17.00
3 LOBBIA FRANCESCO 1987 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 02:15.00
4 CERIANI FRANCESCA 1993 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:15.00
5 NEGRI CARLO ALBERTO 1992 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 02:15.00
6 MILANI RICCARDO 1984 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 02:16.00
7 DI GIOVANNI FRANCESCO 1991 MIOCLUB SSD 02:18.00
8 BRAMINI MONICA 2001 SPORTING LODI SSD 02:20.00
9 VOLPONE MATTEO 1985 DERTHONA NUOTO 02:20.00

Serie n° 2
0 PONTOGLIO MARCO 1981 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:14.00
1 BROCCOLINO FILIPPO MARIA EGEO ANGELO 1989 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 02:13.01
2 TRAVERSA STEFANO 1975 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 02:12.00
3 ZENONI MIRIAM 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 02:12.00
4 TREZZI DAVIDE 1996 DDS SSD 02:10.10
5 AIMI DAVIDE 1998 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 02:10.90
6 SCHILLACI LUCA 1987 ACQUA13 SSD 02:12.00
7 NANNETTI MATTIA 1999 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 02:12.80
8 CRUGNOLA LUCA 1992 DDS SSD 02:14.00
9 BELLOSSI MIRKO 1994 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 02:15.00

Serie n° 1
0 MINARDA MARIO 1994 OLYMPIAPALERMO ASD 02:10.00
1 CICCONE ALESSANDRO 1990 DERTHONA NUOTO 02:09.00
2 COLOMBO MARCO 1981 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 02:05.00
3 ROMANO EDOARDO 1990 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:03.00
4 LUSCRI' NICOLO' 2000 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:59.00
5 MARCHINI FILIPPO 1998 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 02:00.00
6 TAMAGNINI ANDREA SERGIO 1991 VV.F. REGGIO E. M. MARCONI 02:05.00
7 AGUZZI FEDERICO 2000 LAVAGNA 90 02:09.00
8 VALCAVI LUCA 1988 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 02:09.00
9 FERORELLI GIUSEPPE 1991 ACQUA13 SSD 02:10.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 4

PROGRAMMA GARE

100 Misti - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 10:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 12
3 MAININI GIOVANNI 1968 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:10.00
4 MEZZADRI SANDRA 1963 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:00.00
5 ROSSI RAOUL VINCENZO VITTORIO 1951 DDS SSD 02:00.00
6 MORI MONICA 1959 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:30.00

Serie n° 11
0 GANDOLFI DEBORA 1968 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:58.00
1 BONAZZA GIORGIO 1945 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:55.00
2 SONCIN MICHELA 1971 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:53.00
3 TAGLIAFERRI NICOLA 1958 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:51.00
4 FLORIS CRISTINA 1959 LA WELLNESS SSD - MILANO 01:47.00
5 LEONE SIMONA 1973 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:50.00
6 CUSCELA PIETRO 1953 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 01:52.00
7 GUARNERI PAOLA 1959 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:55.00
8 NEGRI CLAUDIO 1936 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 01:56.00
9 BRUNO SILVIA 1978 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 02:00.00

Serie n° 10
0 MARCHINI FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO 1953 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:45.00
1 CANNIZZARO OMBRETTA 1973 ACQUA13 SSD 01:45.00
2 BORRONI DIEGO 1973 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:44.00
3 MIGLIAZZA MARA GIORGIA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:43.04
4 SALVI ADELIO 1973 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 01:40.20
5 TURCHETTO EMILIO 1961 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 01:41.00
6 SCICCHITANO ANTONIO 1976 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01:44.00
7 FERRARI SABRINA ADELE 1975 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:45.00
8 SFREDDO LORENA 1966 DDS SSD 01:45.00
9 TRESPIDI LEONARDO 1998 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:45.20

Serie n° 9
0 ARBUSCHI ALBERTO 1957 LAVAGNA 90 01:40.00
1 VENEZIANO GIUSEPPE 1966 NP VAREDO SSD 01:40.00
2 TACCONI CRISTIANO 1970 LAVAGNA 90 01:40.00
3 DE BENEDICTIS DONATELLA 1965 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:39.00
4 GRASSI SERGIO 1962 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:38.00
5 LOZZA PAOLO 1957 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 01:38.00
6 BOSCO MATTEO 1980 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:40.00
7 SCICOLONE BRUNO VITO 1967 NP VAREDO SSD 01:40.00
8 MAZZOLA PAOLA 1965 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:40.00
9 MAINETTI GIOVANNI 1951 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:40.00

Serie n° 8
0 BARONI GIANCARLO 1962 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 01:35.00
1 COLOMBO GIORGIO 1964 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 01:35.00
2 DONZELLI ANDREA 1973 NP VAREDO SSD 01:35.00
3 ROVATI CHIARA 2002 LAVAGNA 90 01:35.00
4 PALUDI ALFREDO 1985 NP VAREDO SSD 01:31.00
5 RANZANI FABRIZIO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:34.00
6 FAVA BARBARA 1977 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:35.00
7 SCACCIANOCE ANDREA 1966 NP VAREDO SSD 01:35.00
8 TAFFELLI LUIGI 1962 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:35.00
9 MOTTA BARBARA MARIA 1982 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 01:37.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 5

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 7
0 PRELAZZI CHERUBINO 1955 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 01:30.00
1 BONATTI GUIDO 1977 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:30.00
2 LEVITA CHRISTIAN GIUSEPPE 1997 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:30.00
3 TRENTIN ERMES 1966 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 01:28.00
4 MARZULLO STEFANO 1959 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:27.60
5 MATTAVELLI NICOLO' 1997 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 01:28.00
6 CASTELLI CAROLA 1963 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:28.00
7 CIARDI MARIA ROSARIA 1997 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:30.00
8 RICOTTI ALESSANDRO 1971 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:30.00
9 FRIGERIO ALESSIO 1989 NP VAREDO SSD 01:31.00

Serie n° 6
0 BONELLI ILARIA 1990 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:27.00
1 GIANELLI MATTEO 1971 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:25.81
2 DE VERONICO RITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:25.00
3 DE SANTIS PIERLUIGI 1984 ACQUA13 SSD 01:25.00
4 FERRANDO MARTINA 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 01:25.00
5 CARLONE LUCA 1987 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:25.00
6 BERGHENTI MASSIMILIANO 1972 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:25.00
7 SOMIGLIANA UGO 1964 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:25.00
8 DEL COCO FABIO 1980 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:26.00
9 PAPETTI LORENZO 1990 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:27.00

Serie n° 5
0 CHIZZOLA ANDREA 1999 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:25.00
1 FERRARI GIULIA 1994 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:24.30
2 MAIOCCHI SIMONE 1987 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:22.61
3 INVERNIZZI SERGIO 1981 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:21.00
4 MAZZOLENI BONALDI ITALO 1982 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:20.00
5 COLOSI ALESSANDRO 1973 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:20.00
6 MAGGI ROBERTO 1968 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:22.00
7 GUAITANI CHIARA ELENA 1995 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:23.00
8 BATTISTIN GABRIELE 1971 COOPERNUOTO 01:24.40
9 DI SIMONE ANDREA 1999 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 01:25.00

Serie n° 4
0 AFFLITTO GIUSEPPE 1988 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:20.00
1 BELLETTI SARA 1995 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:20.00
2 PANZETTI NAILA 1990 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:19.50
3 MAGNASCHI FABIO 1969 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:19.00
4 NEGRONI SAMANTHA 1987 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:19.00
5 LIGABUE MARCO 1971 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:19.00
6 STEFANO VERA 1994 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:19.30
7 RIVA GIORGIA 2002 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:20.00
8 GAMBARINI MATTEO 1988 ACQUA13 SSD 01:20.00
9 VENTISETTE GIULIA 1987 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 01:20.00

Serie n° 3
0 MILANESI MATTEO 1988 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:18.00
1 PAGANI RICCARDO 1964 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:17.00
2 PERNUMIAN MARCO 1971 ACQUA13 SSD 01:16.00
3 PERA RICCARDO VITTORIO 1994 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:16.00
4 PESOLE CRISTINA 2001 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:16.00
5 CAPISANI BEATRICE 1999 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:16.00
6 MARTORANA SIMONA 1992 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:16.00
7 GIOFFRE' FEDERICO 1996 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:16.45
8 CASTIGLIONI GAIA 1996 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:18.00
9 ROSSETTI SIMONE 1978 CILO SSD - MILANO 01:18.50

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 6

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 2
0 MAGANI MASSIMO 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:15.00
1 BRONDOLO FILIPPO 1970 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01:12.00
2 SCLAVI GIOVANNI 2001 LAVAGNA 90 01:11.00
3 MARANO MATTIA 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 01:10.00
4 MARAMOTTI RICCARDO 1998 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:09.50
5 VIANI TOMMASO 1995 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:09.50
6 AVONDO THOMAS 1971 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 01:10.00
7 SACCARDI JACOPO 1992 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:12.00
8 RONZONI ALESSANDRO 1984 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:14.80
9 GECHEVA MARIYA HRISTOVA 1985 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:15.50

Serie n° 1
0 CAVALLI FABIO 1967 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 01:08.00
1 AMBROSIO ARCANGELO 1994 GISPORT MILANO SSD 01:08.00
2 GRAZZANI GIACOMO 2001 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:05.80
3 COSTA ANDREA 1995 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:03.20
4 PADOVANI EDOARDO CLAUDIO 1993 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:03.00
5 GALLUZZO ANDREA 1981 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:03.00
6 ERITREI STEFANO 1997 GISPORT MILANO SSD 01:04.00
7 LANCINI MARCO 1994 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 01:07.00
8 PACE STEFANO 1991 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:08.00
9 ERMINI FRANCESCO 1989 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 01:09.00

100 Rana - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 10:28
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 9
2 DELUCIA GIOVANNA 1958 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 02:40.00
3 OLIVO MANUELA 1973 NP VAREDO SSD 02:20.00
4 RIZZOLI SANDRO 1950 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:10.00
5 CERNICH VELLEDA 1942 RARI NANTES SARONNO 02:10.00
6 ACQUISTAPACE FAUSTO LUIGI 1975 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 02:30.00

Serie n° 8
0 FACCHINI ORNELLA 1968 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:10.00
1 CARINI MARCO 1958 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:00.00
2 NEGRI CLAUDIO 1936 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 01:58.00
3 NICASTRO ANTONIO 1951 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:55.00
4 CANTARELLI PAOLO 1961 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:50.00
5 MILANESI ERMANNO 1971 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:51.00
6 ARBUSTI GIUSEPPINA 1968 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:56.42
7 SANTI STEFANIA 1967 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 02:00.00
8 PERONI EMANUELA 1956 DDS SSD 02:05.00
9 GALATI FRANCESCO 1965 NP VAREDO SSD 02:10.00

Serie n° 7
0 TESCOLA ELENA AMELIA 1964 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:50.00
1 MANZINI ELENA MARIA 1967 LIBERTAS NUOTO CHIVASSO 01:50.00
2 GORNI MARIATERESA 1964 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:49.67
3 RAMPINI ALICE 1987 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:49.30
4 GUGLIOTTA ROBERTA 1964 GSL 1972 ASD 01:48.00
5 MOTTA BARBARA MARIA 1982 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 01:49.00
6 MIGLIAZZA MARA GIORGIA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:49.47
7 ASSANDRI ALBERTO 1972 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:50.00
8 CORTI GIANMARIO 1964 NP VAREDO SSD 01:50.00
9 BOLANDRINI GIANMARIO 1963 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:50.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 7

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 6
0 DEL COCO FABIO 1980 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:47.00
1 ZERBO ARCANGELO 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:45.00
2 LOCHI ROBERTO 1964 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:45.00
3 PETRONIO MARIALUISA 1976 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:45.00
4 TEMPERATO CLAUDIO 1985 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 01:45.00
5 PARETI MAURIZIO 1977 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:45.00
6 PARDIELLO ROBERTO 1972 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 01:45.00
7 AMICO ANTONIO 1960 CILO SSD - MILANO 01:45.00
8 FAROLDI SIMONE 1993 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:46.20
9 COMO DARIA 1977 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:47.00

Serie n° 5
0 LEGGIO SERGIO 1969 DERTHONA NUOTO 01:42.00
1 CASTELLI MARCO 1963 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 01:40.00
2 MICHELONI GIANLUCA 1972 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:40.00
3 RONDONOTTI ELISA 1977 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 01:40.00
4 LORUSSO CHRISTIAN 1984 LAVAGNA 90 01:39.00
5 BIRIGOZZI ELENA 1986 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 01:40.00
6 BELOOUSSOVA SVETLANA 1972 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:40.00
7 BERNACCHI ELENA 1969 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:40.00
8 SIMOTTI RICCARDO ETTORE PASQUALE 1956 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:40.00
9 MARZULLO STEFANO 1959 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:43.30

Serie n° 4
0 LEVITA CHRISTIAN GIUSEPPE 1997 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:36.00
1 MAZZOCCHI ROBERTO 1967 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:35.00
2 FUMAGALLI MATTEO 1976 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:35.00
3 MIRANDO MARTA 1997 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:33.00
4 MONTESANTI GIUSEPPE 1976 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:30.00
5 SANDRI MASSIMO 1970 ASD TENNIS CLUB PESCHIERA 01:31.00
6 PRADELLI ANDREA 1965 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:33.00
7 BUCELLI MARCO 1972 GISPORT MILANO SSD 01:35.00
8 RIBOLI GIANMARCO 1959 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:35.00
9 ROVATI CHIARA 2002 LAVAGNA 90 01:39.00

Serie n° 3
0 SANTAMBROGIO GIACOMO 1995 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:30.00
1 GASTALDI MICHELE 1965 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 01:29.00
2 ASSANELLI SILVIO 1974 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:28.50
3 SPINELLI LEOPOLDO 1975 ACQUA13 SSD 01:28.00
4 FORMENTINI DAVIDE 1988 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:26.97
5 VITALONI SABINA 1970 DERTHONA NUOTO 01:27.00
6 CECCHELLA STEFANO 1972 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:28.00
7 OBINU ARMANDO MARIA VINCEN 1996 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 01:29.00
8 VELARDI EUGENIO 1953 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 01:29.00
9 BOSCO MATTEO 1980 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:30.00

Serie n° 2
0 LANZENI ALBERTO GIUSEPPE 1996 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:25.00
1 LOFFREDO FRANCESCO 1989 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:23.00
2 NICOLINI AMBRA 1992 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:22.00
3 GUALTIERI GIULIA 1996 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:22.00
4 FADDA DARIO 1986 RARI NANTES TORINO 01:20.00
5 SIGNORELLI ENRICO ALESSANDRO 1972 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:21.00
6 GASPARI SAMANTHA 1995 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:22.00
7 RENICA MARTA 2000 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:23.00
8 BO ROBERTO 1966 RARI NANTES GERBIDO 01:23.00
9 ZANABONI GIOVANNI 1959 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:25.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 8

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 1
0 IACHEMET IRENE 1989 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:19.00
1 GALIMBERTI SANDRO 1967 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:17.99
2 BASSANI ANDREA FABRIZIO 1989 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:17.00
3 MORONI DAVIDE 1991 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:13.00
4 VIANI TOMMASO 1995 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:11.00
5 PAGANI FABIO 1991 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 01:13.00
6 PRADA ROLANDO 1972 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 01:14.50
7 MAGANI MASSIMO 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:17.00
8 TOMA FEDERICO 2001 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:18.00
9 CAZZOLA DAVIDE 1995 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:20.00

100 Dorso - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 10:51
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 8
3 CAMICIOLA CRISTINA 1967 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:45.00
4 LUCCHETTI OLIVIA 1952 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:30.00
5 REBOLINI ANTONIETTA 1951 B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO 02:40.00

Serie n° 7
1 CICCARELLI LIBERATO GIAMPAOLO 1957 SPORTING LODI SSD 02:15.00
2 FASANO ENRICA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 02:05.00
3 GUARNERI PAOLA 1959 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 02:00.00
4 SANTI STEFANIA 1967 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 02:00.00
5 COEN ANNA 1964 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 02:00.00
6 ROSSI RAOUL VINCENZO VITTORIO 1951 DDS SSD 02:00.00
7 MARCHIOTTO WALTER 1968 ASD MERANO NUOTO 02:05.00
8 CAPRIOLI CRISTINA 1953 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:20.00

Serie n° 6
0 BOVE GIUSEPPE 1942 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 01:50.00
1 SFREDDO LORENA 1966 DDS SSD 01:50.00
2 FERRARI MICAELA 1978 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:50.00
3 BONI ELENA 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 01:48.00
4 FENI MARCO 1966 RARI NANTES CREMA 01:45.00
5 CARLUCCI CAMILLO 1945 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 01:45.00
6 PANELLI ALESSANDRO 1998 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:50.00
7 BELLETTI FEDERICA 1971 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:50.00
8 ARBUSCHI ALBERTO 1957 LAVAGNA 90 01:50.00
9 GRANA MONICA 1960 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:55.00

Serie n° 5
0 ROSSI CRISTIANA 1972 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:45.00
1 GIOVANELLA PAOLO ADOLFO 1963 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:40.00
2 PEZZERA MATTEO 1987 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:40.00
3 FERRARI SABRINA ADELE 1975 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:38.00
4 SANTORO ANTONIO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:35.00
5 PAPETTI LORENZO 1990 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:36.00
6 DANELLI ALDO 1964 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:38.00
7 SANNINO LUIGI 1970 NP VAREDO SSD 01:40.00
8 SANDRINI VERONICA GIULIA LILLI 1989 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:45.00
9 FACCINI PAOLO 1971 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:45.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 9

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 4
0 MATALUCCI STEFANO 1973 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:35.00
1 PASQUALINI MANUELA RITA 1969 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 01:30.00
2 MARIOTTI VERONICA 1994 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:30.00
3 PISONI MADDALENA 2000 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:28.00
4 RAVELLI LAURETTA GIOVANNA 1966 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:27.00
5 FERRARI GIULIA 1994 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:27.10
6 BOSIO GRETA 1984 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:29.00
7 DONZELLI ANDREA 1973 NP VAREDO SSD 01:30.00
8 CENACCHI MAURO CARLO ASTRO 1977 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 01:31.00
9 TRENTIN ERMES 1966 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 01:35.00

Serie n° 3
0 DEL RIO SIMONE 1983 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:26.00
1 SOLDINI SARA 1996 LAVAGNA 90 01:24.00
2 PORTA ALESSANDRO 1969 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 01:20.46
3 BRUNO UMBERTO 1968 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 01:20.00
4 GROPPI STEFANIA 1992 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:19.13
5 SACCARDI JACOPO 1992 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:20.00
6 PICA MASSIMO 1961 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 01:20.00
7 TIRELLI FULVIO ERMANNO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:23.00
8 NOSSA RICCARDO 1972 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:25.00
9 MANCOSU LUCA 1966 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:27.00

Serie n° 2
0 GARRAPA MARCELLO 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:16.00
1 BARAVALLE SIMONA 1980 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:15.00
2 SABRI IVAN 1987 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:15.00
3 PERA RICCARDO VITTORIO 1994 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:12.00
4 DEBIAGGI PAOLO 1968 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 01:10.00
5 CAPISANI BEATRICE 1999 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:12.00
6 MILANESI MATTEO 1988 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:15.00
7 SAVIA DANIELE 1986 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 01:15.00
8 MARTORANA SIMONA 1992 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:16.00
9 HOAG JANE ANN 1966 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:16.00

Serie n° 1
0 BROCCOLINO FILIPPO MARIA EGEO ANGELO 1989 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:08.01
1 NICOLETTO SILVIA 1994 ACQUA13 SSD 01:07.00
2 COSTA ANDREA 1995 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:06.40
3 COLOMBO MARCO 1981 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 01:04.00
4 ROMANO EDOARDO 1990 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:03.00
5 ERITREI STEFANO 1997 GISPORT MILANO SSD 01:04.00
6 MONTAGNI MARCO LUIGI 1967 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:05.00
7 ANDREOLI GIOVANNI 1997 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 01:07.00
8 PONTOGLIO MARCO 1981 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:08.00
9 CICCONE ALESSANDRO 1990 DERTHONA NUOTO 01:10.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 10

PROGRAMMA GARE

50 Stile Libero - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 11:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 26
3 LOSI MARIA LUIGIA 1938 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:40.00
4 CAMICIOLA CRISTINA 1967 NUOTATORI MILANESI 01:20.00
5 GIULIERI GIANPIERO 1940 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:30.00

Serie n° 25
0 PERONI EMANUELA 1956 DDS SSD 00:58.00
1 MEZZADRI SANDRA 1963 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:55.00
2 MAZZONI LUCIA 1968 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:55.00
3 GULLA GIUSEPPINA 1969 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:55.00
4 FASANO ENRICA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:52.00
5 PETRONIO MARIALUISA 1976 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:55.00
6 GANDOLFI DEBORA 1968 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:55.00
7 CARDELLA GIOVANNA 1967 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:55.00
8 CICCARELLI LIBERATO GIAMPAOLO 1957 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:55.00
9 CERNICH VELLEDA 1942 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:00.00

Serie n° 24
0 RIZZOLI SANDRO 1950 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:50.00
1 IACOPPI GIUSEPPE 1965 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:48.02
2 FUDA GIUSEPPE 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:45.98
3 FLORIS CRISTINA 1959 LA WELLNESS SSD - MILANO 00:45.00
4 MARCHIOTTO WALTER 1968 ASD MERANO NUOTO 00:45.00
5 ARBUSTI GIUSEPPINA 1968 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 00:45.00
6 BOVE GIUSEPPE 1942 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 00:45.00
7 GALATI FRANCESCO 1965 NP VAREDO SSD 00:48.00
8 PETRICCA ALESSIA 1968 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:50.00
9 VENTURA ALESSANDRO 1948 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:50.00

Serie n° 23
0 COMMISSARI GIADA 1992 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:45.00
1 PANELLI ALESSANDRO 1998 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:45.00
2 PORRO GINO 1965 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:44.00
3 BLINI DIEGO GIUSEPPE 1974 PROJECT SPORT SSD 00:43.00
4 MAFFINI DARIO 1974 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:43.00
5 DE FALCO ALESSIA 1974 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:43.00
6 GORNI MARIATERESA 1964 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:43.64
7 CUSCELA PIETRO 1953 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 00:44.00
8 CORREZZOLA FEDERICO 1993 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:45.00
9 BRUNO SILVIA 1978 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:45.00

Serie n° 22
0 PIPERNO PASQUALE 1982 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:42.08
1 ACQUISTAPACE FAUSTO LUIGI 1975 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:41.00
2 SONCIN MICHELA 1971 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:40.50
3 CAMBARERI GIUSEPPE 1965 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:40.00
4 POLLINI EUGENIO 1970 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:40.00
5 MAGNIFICO FABIOLA 1966 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:40.00
6 TESCOLA ELENA AMELIA 1964 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:40.00
7 CLAVENNA NADIA 1993 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:41.00
8 RAFFAELLI GIOVANNI 1971 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:42.00
9 TIBALDINI ELISABETTA 1975 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:43.00
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 11

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 21
0 SILVESTRIN PAOLA 1991 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:40.00
1 SALVI ADELIO 1973 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 00:39.20
2 CERETTI FABIO 1957 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 00:39.00
3 DI PERSIO STEFANO 1964 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00:39.00
4 SANGALETTI DEBORA 1973 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:38.70
5 SCICCHITANO ANTONIO 1976 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00:39.00
6 CARINI MARCO 1958 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:39.00
7 MARCHINI FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO 1953 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:39.00
8 TRESPIDI LEONARDO 1998 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:39.80
9 LORUSSO CHRISTIAN 1984 LAVAGNA 90 00:40.00

Serie n° 20
0 CARLUCCI CAMILLO 1945 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 00:38.00
1 MAZZOLA PAOLA 1965 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:38.00
2 SCIMONE SALVATORE 1976 SPAZIO SPORT ONE 00:38.00
3 AMBROSINI FABRIZIO 1982 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:38.00
4 BOSELLI LUCA 1971 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:37.90
5 TADINI PAOLO 1983 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:38.00
6 COMO DARIA 1977 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:38.00
7 VILLA LAURA 1973 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:38.00
8 BONAZZA GIORGIO 1945 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:38.00
9 GIOVANELLA PAOLO ADOLFO 1963 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:38.50

Serie n° 19
0 MAINETTI GIOVANNI 1951 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:37.00
1 AMICO ANTONIO 1960 CILO SSD - MILANO 00:37.00
2 DE BENEDICTIS DONATELLA 1965 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:37.00
3 PUTZOLU MONICA 1975 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 00:37.00
4 ZERBO ARCANGELO 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:36.00
5 RONDONOTTI ELISA 1977 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:37.00
6 CANNIZZARO OMBRETTA 1973 ACQUA13 SSD 00:37.00
7 BOLANDRINI GIANMARIO 1963 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:37.00
8 MASSONI MAURIZIO 1951 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:37.00
9 CANTARELLI PAOLO 1961 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:37.50

Serie n° 18
0 GARGIUOLO LAURA 1965 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 00:36.00
1 MILANESI ERMANNO 1971 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:36.00
2 BELOOUSSOVA SVETLANA 1972 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:36.00
3 MIRANDO MARTA 1997 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:36.00
4 RAINA ENRICO 1958 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:35.50
5 GOBBI CLAUDIO 1977 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:35.80
6 CIGNOLI LUCA 1986 LAVAGNA 90 00:36.00
7 BUCELLI MARCO 1972 GISPORT MILANO SSD 00:36.00
8 MONTAGNA RICCARDO 1966 LAVAGNA 90 00:36.00
9 DANELLI ALDO 1964 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:36.00

Serie n° 17
0 RIBOLI GIANMARCO 1959 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:35.47
1 SIMOTTI RICCARDO ETTORE PASQUALE 1956 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:35.00
2 GRASSI SERGIO 1962 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:35.00
3 COLOMBO GIORGIO 1964 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 00:35.00
4 SANTORO ANTONIO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:35.00
5 RANZANI FABRIZIO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:35.00
6 BARONI GIANCARLO 1962 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 00:35.00
7 ZANABONI GIOVANNI 1959 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:35.00
8 ROSSETTI LORENZO 1968 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 00:35.32
9 BORRONI DIEGO 1973 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:35.50

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 12

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 16
0 SCICOLONE BRUNO VITO 1967 NP VAREDO SSD 00:35.00
1 MONTESANTI GIUSEPPE 1976 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:35.00
2 DE SANTIS PIERLUIGI 1984 ACQUA13 SSD 00:35.00
3 SANTAMBROGIO GIACOMO 1995 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:35.00
4 NOLI MARIA LETIZIA 1969 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:34.90
5 GATTI ELIA 1999 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 00:35.00
6 FERRANDO MARTINA 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 00:35.00
7 BONATTI GUIDO 1977 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:35.00
8 MATALUCCI STEFANO 1973 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:35.00
9 VENEZIANO GIUSEPPE 1966 NP VAREDO SSD 00:35.00

Serie n° 15
0 MNATACANIAN MIHAI IULIAN 1978 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 00:34.50
1 CHIONCHIO MARIA GRAZIA 1971 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:34.00
2 ROSSI CRISTIANA 1972 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:34.00
3 CLAVENNA CHRISTIAN 1989 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:34.00
4 FUSCALDI IRENE MARIA 2001 GISPORT MILANO SSD 00:34.00
5 ZUCCHELLI VIRGINIA 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 00:34.00
6 NOSSA RICCARDO 1972 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:34.00
7 FACCINI PAOLO 1971 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:34.00
8 GALBUSERA CLAUDIO 1965 GISPORT MILANO SSD 00:34.00
9 NOVELLI MICHELE 1975 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 00:34.50

Serie n° 14
0 PIPPIA PASQUALE 1955 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 00:33.40
1 NANI MARCO 1992 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:33.10
2 CASTELLI MARCO 1963 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 00:33.00
3 SCACCIANOCE ANDREA 1966 NP VAREDO SSD 00:33.00
4 DE VERONICO RITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:33.00
5 MAZZOCCHI ROBERTO 1967 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:33.00
6 PRADELLI ANDREA 1965 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:33.00
7 DOTTI VALTER UMBERTO 1959 ACQUA13 SSD 00:33.00
8 NEGRONI SAMANTHA 1987 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:33.20
9 TAFFELLI LUIGI 1962 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:33.50

Serie n° 13
0 FAVA BARBARA 1977 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:33.00
1 PALUDI ALFREDO 1985 NP VAREDO SSD 00:33.00
2 GIANGOLINI MARTINA 1996 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:33.00
3 ASSANELLI SILVIO 1974 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:32.32
4 BRUSADELLI PAOLA 1976 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 00:32.07
5 RICOTTI ALESSANDRO 1971 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:32.21
6 FAROLDI SIMONE 1993 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:32.90
7 BONELLI ILARIA 1990 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:33.00
8 SICURANI SILVIO 1978 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:33.00
9 SPIALTINI ANDREA 1976 GISPORT MILANO SSD 00:33.00

Serie n° 12
0 CASSIN FABIO MARINO 1986 VETROCAR CSS VERONA 00:32.01
1 INVERNIZZI SERGIO 1981 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:32.00
2 ESPOSITO SIMONA 1987 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:32.00
3 GUERINI ROCCO FRANCESCO 1995 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:32.00
4 BONETTI ANDREA 1995 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 00:32.00
5 GUAITANI CHIARA ELENA 1995 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:32.00
6 CARLONE LUCA 1987 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:32.00
7 GHEZZI STEFANO 1984 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:32.00
8 MANCOSU LUCA 1966 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:32.00
9 RIBONI ANDREA MARIA 1981 VETROCAR CSS VERONA 00:32.01

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 13

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 11
0 LANZENI ALBERTO GIUSEPPE 1996 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:32.00
1 DI SIMONE ANDREA 1999 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 00:32.00
2 SOUSA LEONARDO 2001 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 00:32.00
3 SABATINI DANIELA 1968 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 00:31.50
4 FERRARIS CHIARA 1992 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:31.50
5 BORALI FABIO GIOVANNI 1969 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:31.50
6 BO ROBERTO 1966 RARI NANTES GERBIDO 00:31.90
7 CHIZZOLA ANDREA 1999 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:32.00
8 MATTAVELLI NICOLO' 1997 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 00:32.00
9 MENSA GIULIA 1996 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:32.00

Serie n° 10
0 CIARDI MARIA ROSARIA 1997 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:31.50
1 BAIOCCHI LORENZO 1979 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:31.20
2 CASTELLI CAROLA 1963 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:31.00
3 CECCHELLA STEFANO 1972 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:31.00
4 PALVARINI ANDREA ERMES GUIDO 1972 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 00:31.00
5 FERABOLI SEBASTIANO 1972 DDS SSD 00:31.00
6 VITALONI SABINA 1970 DERTHONA NUOTO 00:31.00
7 GIANELLI MATTEO 1971 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:31.05
8 BALDELLI ANDREA 1967 PROJECT SPORT SSD 00:31.20
9 STEFANO VERA 1994 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:31.50

Serie n° 9
0 RADICE DANIELE 1984 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:31.00
1 FRIGERIO ALESSIO 1989 NP VAREDO SSD 00:31.00
2 GASPARI SAMANTHA 1995 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:31.00
3 CASTIGLIONI GAIA 1996 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:31.00
4 BERGHENTI MASSIMILIANO 1972 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:30.80
5 DIETERICH STEFANO 1952 DLF NUOTO LIVORNO 00:30.80
6 BELLETTI SARA 1995 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:31.00
7 NICOLINI AMBRA 1992 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:31.00
8 FORMENTINI DAVIDE 1988 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 00:31.00
9 MASSA CLAUDIO 1976 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:31.00

Serie n° 8
0 ROBBIATI ALESSANDRA 1973 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:30.75
1 MAGNASCHI FABIO 1969 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:30.50
2 MAIOCCHI SIMONE 1987 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:30.09
3 MOTTA MELISSA 1992 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:30.05
4 VISMARA VANNI 1966 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:30.00
5 PAGANI RICCARDO 1964 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:30.00
6 GIACALONE ALBERTO 1976 AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI 00:30.05
7 LIGABUE MARCO 1971 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 00:30.50
8 BATTISTIN GABRIELE 1971 COOPERNUOTO 00:30.60
9 MAZZOLENI BONALDI ITALO 1982 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:30.80

Serie n° 7
0 SABRI IVAN 1987 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:30.00
1 FUSERO SIMONE 1991 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:30.00
2 OBINU ARMANDO MARIA VINCEN 1996 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 00:30.00
3 SPINELLI LEOPOLDO 1975 ACQUA13 SSD 00:29.70
4 SCORDAMAGLIA OLIVIERO 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:29.50
5 SILVESTRI GIULIA 1993 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:29.60
6 PESOLE CRISTINA 2001 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:29.80
7 NICOLETTO SILVIA 1994 ACQUA13 SSD 00:30.00
8 BASSANI ANDREA FABRIZIO 1989 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:30.00
9 PORTA ALESSANDRO 1969 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 00:30.00
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 14

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 6
0 ROSSETTI SIMONE 1978 CILO SSD - MILANO 00:29.50
1 BROCCOLINO SUSANNA MARIA MARGHE 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:29.21
2 SOMIGLIANA UGO 1964 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:29.05
3 PARISE ANDREA 1967 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:29.00
4 DIBITONTO MASSIMILIANO 1971 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:29.00
5 PERNUMIAN MARCO 1971 ACQUA13 SSD 00:29.00
6 MARTELLI ROBERTO 1988 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:29.05
7 MAGGI ROBERTO 1968 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:29.20
8 FERRARIS SIMONE 1982 DDS SSD 00:29.50
9 COLOSI ALESSANDRO 1973 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:29.50

Serie n° 5
0 IACHEMET IRENE 1989 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:29.00
1 ZENONI MIRIAM 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 00:29.00
2 RONZONI ALESSANDRO 1984 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 00:28.50
3 DI GIOVANNI FRANCESCO 1991 MIOCLUB SSD 00:28.50
4 PEZZOLI GIANLUCA 1992 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 00:28.30
5 TOMA FEDERICO 2001 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:28.50
6 MORONI DAVIDE 1991 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:28.50
7 GALIMBERTI SANDRO 1967 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:28.99
8 CRUGNOLA LUCA 1992 DDS SSD 00:29.00
9 VOLPONE MATTEO 1985 DERTHONA NUOTO 00:29.00

Serie n° 4
0 PELLEGRINI PAOLO ANTONIO 1979 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:28.05
1 DEBIAGGI PAOLO 1968 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 00:28.00
2 GUSBERTI ALESSANDRO 1970 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:28.00
3 GALBUSERA MARCO 1982 SPAZIO SPORT ONE 00:28.00
4 RIGANTI MARCO 1993 MIOCLUB SSD 00:28.00
5 PAGANI FABIO 1991 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 00:28.00
6 PRADA ROLANDO 1972 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 00:28.00
7 BRONDOLO FILIPPO 1970 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 00:28.00
8 CAVALLI FABIO 1967 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 00:28.00
9 GIOFFRE' FEDERICO 1996 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:28.10

Serie n° 3
0 SCLAVI GIOVANNI 2001 LAVAGNA 90 00:28.00
1 INVERNIZZI SIMONE 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:27.50
2 DE GRADI ANDREA 1997 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 00:27.50
3 CARLETTI ALAN 1997 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 00:27.50
4 MILANI RICCARDO 1984 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:27.00
5 LODIGIANI FILIPPO 1977 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:27.33
6 MELISSARI PAOLO 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:27.50
7 SCHILLACI LUCA 1987 ACQUA13 SSD 00:27.50
8 TRESPIDI PIER LUIGI 1997 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 00:27.90
9 MARANO MATTIA 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 00:28.00

Serie n° 2
0 GILARDONI PAOLO 1987 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:27.00
1 PACE STEFANO 1991 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 00:27.00
2 TREZZI DAVIDE 1996 DDS SSD 00:27.00
3 CREPALDI FEDERICO 2000 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 00:27.00
4 DI COLA FEDERICO 1977 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:26.50
5 AVONDO THOMAS 1971 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 00:26.80
6 AGUZZI FEDERICO 2000 LAVAGNA 90 00:27.00
7 DANESI DANIELE NATALE 1991 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:27.00
8 FERORELLI GIUSEPPE 1991 ACQUA13 SSD 00:27.00
9 FADDA DARIO 1986 RARI NANTES TORINO 00:27.00
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 15

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 1
0 MOZZATO STEFANO 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:26.18
1 NEGRI CARLO ALBERTO 1992 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 00:26.00
2 MINARDA MARIO 1994 OLYMPIAPALERMO ASD 00:26.00
3 ERMINI FRANCESCO 1989 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 00:25.70
4 RUSCONI RICCARDO 1998 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:24.30
5 GALLUZZO ANDREA 1981 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:24.50
6 TAMAGNINI ANDREA SERGIO 1991 VV.F. REGGIO E. M. MARCONI 00:25.80
7 BELLOSSI MIRKO 1994 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 00:26.00
8 VENEGONI ALESSANDRO 1971 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 00:26.00
9 LANCINI MARCO 1994 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 00:26.50

100 Farfalla - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 11:36
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 6
0 FACCHINI ORNELLA 1968 NUOTATORI MILANESI 03:20.00
1 MAININI GIOVANNI 1968 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:00.00
2 VELARDI EUGENIO 1953 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 01:51.00
3 FENI MARCO 1966 RARI NANTES CREMA 01:45.00
4 ASSANDRI ALBERTO 1972 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:40.00
5 PRELAZZI CHERUBINO 1955 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 01:40.00
6 ROSSETTI LORENZO 1968 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:46.56
7 BERNACCHI ELENA 1969 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 02:00.00
8 CAPRIOLI CRISTINA 1953 NUOTATORI MILANESI 02:15.00

Serie n° 5
0 TACCONI CRISTIANO 1970 LAVAGNA 90 01:30.00
1 GUGLIOTTA ROBERTA 1964 GSL 1972 ASD 01:28.00
2 CENACCHI MAURO CARLO ASTRO 1977 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 01:22.00
3 PANZETTI NAILA 1990 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:20.50
4 VENTISETTE GIULIA 1987 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 01:18.00
5 GASTALDI MICHELE 1965 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 01:20.00
6 GUALTIERI GIULIA 1996 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:22.00
7 FERABOLI SEBASTIANO 1972 DDS SSD 01:24.00
8 PALVARINI ANDREA ERMES GUIDO 1972 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 01:30.00
9 OUSPENKINA LARISSA 1967 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:30.00

Serie n° 4
0 SOLDINI SARA 1996 LAVAGNA 90 01:16.00
1 NOTARISTEFANO DAVIDE 1987 GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD 01:15.00
2 BARAVALLE SIMONA 1980 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 01:14.00
3 NISI DAVIDE 1984 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:13.00
4 BRUNO UMBERTO 1968 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 01:12.00
5 GAMBARINI MATTEO 1988 ACQUA13 SSD 01:12.50
6 CROCE ALESSANDRO 1969 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:13.60
7 AFFLITTO GIUSEPPE 1988 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:15.00
8 FRANCHI ANDREA 1975 NUOTATORI MILANESI 01:15.00
9 GECHEVA MARIYA HRISTOVA 1985 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:17.00

Serie n° 3
0 AIMI DAVIDE 1998 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:11.80
1 BOSISIO FRANCA 1968 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 01:10.00
2 RUSPI LUCA 1988 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:10.00
3 CERIANI FRANCESCA 1993 NUOTATORI MILANESI 01:10.00
4 RIVA GIORGIA 2002 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:10.00
5 CAZZOLA DAVIDE 1995 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 01:10.00
6 MOZZATO STEFANO 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:10.00
7 GABARRO ROSSELL LUIS 1974 AQUATICA TORINO SSD 01:10.00
8 NANNETTI MATTIA 1999 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:10.30
9 TRESPIDI PIER LUIGI 1997 ASD WOLF 'S SWIMMER - C.AR 01:11.80
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 16

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 2
0 FERRARIS SIMONE 1982 DDS SSD 01:09.00
1 SILVESTRI GIULIA 1993 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 01:08.00
2 BRAMINI MONICA 2001 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:08.00
3 LOFFREDO FRANCESCO 1989 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:06.00
4 VALCAVI LUCA 1988 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:05.00
5 MONTAGNI MARCO LUIGI 1967 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:05.00
6 LODIGIANI FILIPPO 1977 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:07.46
7 MELISSARI PAOLO 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:08.00
8 SAVIA DANIELE 1986 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 01:08.00
9 MARAMOTTI RICCARDO 1998 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:09.50

Serie n° 1
0 CARLETTI ALAN 1997 CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI 01:03.00
1 SIVORI ANDREA 1993 NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 01:01.00
2 PADOVANI EDOARDO CLAUDIO 1993 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:00.60
3 MARCHINI FILIPPO 1998 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:00.00
4 DE LAURENTIS FABRIZIO 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 00:56.99
5 LUSCRI' NICOLO' 2000 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:59.50
6 AMBROSIO ARCANGELO 1994 GISPORT MILANO SSD 01:00.08
7 BOLANDRINI ANDREA 1998 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:00.99
8 TOJA ANDREA 1966 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:02.00
9 GRAZZANI GIACOMO 2001 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:04.00

200 Misti - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 15:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 6
1 LORENZI GRAZIELLA 1944 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 05:40.00
2 BIETTI STEFANO 1973 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 05:00.00
3 BALZARETTI CRISTINA 1963 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 04:45.00
4 ALLEGRI LORENA 1967 NUOTATORI MILANESI 04:26.00
5 CAVANNA NICOLETTA 1955 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 04:30.00
6 CECCHETTO LUISA 1947 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 04:47.00
7 ABBRUSCATO MARIA FRANCESCA 1957 CILO SSD - MILANO 05:04.04

Serie n° 5
0 MARIANI GAETANO 1953 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 04:05.00
1 MEINI ANDREA VINCENZO GIUSEPPE 1963 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 03:59.00
2 TARENZI LUIGI MARIO 1962 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 03:45.00
3 RUSSO PIETRO 1972 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 03:45.00
4 BOCCIA GIANFRANCO 1960 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 03:40.00
5 LAKO EVA ANDREA 1973 GREEN SPORT ASD 03:44.00
6 CROVETTI ALESSANDRA 1965 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 03:45.00
7 ROVIDA MARIA CRISTINA 1960 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 03:50.00
8 GUGLIELMI MIRA 1952 AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA 04:00.00
9 BERGAMASCHI SILVIA 1970 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 04:14.40

Serie n° 4
0 ABRIANI LUCA 1960 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 03:35.00
1 FINCO LUIGI 1962 ACQUA13 SSD 03:30.00
2 NIGRI SERGIO 1957 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 03:25.00
3 PESSINA LUCA SIRO MARIA 1963 CILO SSD - MILANO 03:20.00
4 BARNI LUCA 1976 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 03:20.00
5 REDAELLI FRANCESCO 1970 CILO SSD - MILANO 03:20.00
6 PASSIGATTI GINO 1967 VILLA BONELLI NUOTO ASD 03:25.00
7 MARTINO ALBERTA 1971 ACQUA13 SSD 03:30.00
8 PIGNATI SOFIA 1967 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 03:35.00
9 COI MARTA 1965 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 03:40.00
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 17

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 3
0 MENEGATTI ANNALISA 1981 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 03:15.00
1 FINIGUERRA MAURO 1964 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 03:05.00
2 CARUSO MARTINA 1992 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 03:00.00
3 ANELLI DAMIANO 1998 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 03:00.00
4 CHERCHI FABIO 1972 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 02:55.00
5 GAVIOLA SIMONE 1982 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 02:59.00
6 BARBIERI GIACOMO 1997 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 03:00.00
7 NEGRI MARCELLO 1974 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 03:05.00
8 CUCE' ROSARIO 1955 AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL 03:07.00
9 AGNELLO EMILIANO ANTONIO 1973 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 03:15.00

Serie n° 2
0 CANAZZA SILVIA 1971 AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL 02:54.00
1 SPIALTINI ANDREA 1976 GISPORT MILANO SSD 02:50.00
2 STOPPANI MAURO 1971 ACQUA13 SSD 02:45.00
3 DEPONTI DANIELA 1965 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 02:40.00
4 MAPELLI MARTA 1993 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:40.00
5 FIGINI ELIANA 1993 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:40.00
6 BORRELLO CLIZIA 1976 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 02:42.00
7 CICERI LARA 1976 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 02:50.00
8 GRESTI ROBERTO 1966 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 02:50.00
9 PALAZZO PAOLO 1958 IDEA SPORT SSD 02:54.54

Serie n° 1
0 BORRIELLO MARCO 1962 BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 02:35.00
1 SCARPELLINI ROSSANO PIETRO 1973 ACQUA13 SSD 02:30.00
2 FALCONE FEDERICO 1989 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:28.00
3 CIOLA ENRICO 1987 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:22.00
4 NUZZO STEFANO 1990 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 02:15.00
5 ARISTEI GIORGIO 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 02:20.00
6 COLOMBI SHARON 1997 GISPORT MILANO SSD 02:26.00
7 COSCIA CHRISTIAN 1976 DERTHONA NUOTO 02:28.00
8 VECCHIO IACOPO 1981 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 02:35.00
9 CERESETO NICOLE 1998 ALY SPORT ASD 02:40.00

50 Dorso - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 15:27
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 8
1 IARABEK LIVIO 1932 ACQUA13 SSD 01:25.00
2 CADORE CARMELA 1958 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:05.00
3 BALZARETTI CRISTINA 1963 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 01:02.00
4 LOSIO ALESSANDRA 1973 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:55.00
5 CASTIGLIONI ISABELLA MARGHERITA GIACINTA 1947 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 01:00.00
6 BIETTI STEFANO 1973 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 01:05.00
7 MERA LUIGI 1939 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:05.00
8 D'ACRI MARIAGRAZIA 1955 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 01:40.00

Serie n° 7
0 MARIANI GAETANO 1953 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 00:54.00
1 PERONDINI GIORGIO 1937 SISPORT SPA SSD 00:52.25
2 RUSSO PIETRO 1972 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 00:50.00
3 BARAGATTI FILIPPO 1968 ACQUA13 SSD 00:48.00
4 PASQUALI FABIO 1983 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:46.17
5 BOCCIA GIANFRANCO 1960 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:47.00
6 ZEZZA GAIA 2002 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:49.00
7 VALERIO ANNA ALIX ALESSANDRA 1959 ACQUA13 SSD 00:50.00
8 NERI UMBERTO 1951 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:53.00
9 DI NATALE NINA 1990 ACQUA13 SSD 00:55.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
en

er
at

o 
da

 N
IA

G
A

R
A

 b
y 

S
ite

la
nd

 (
w

w
w

.s
ite

la
nd

.it
)

www.natatoria.com


9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 18

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 6
0 FACCENDA BARBARA 1970 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 00:46.00
1 ULESSI FULVIO 1958 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:45.00
2 RINALDI ALESSANDRO 1979 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:45.00
3 GARBARINO CARLA 1961 IDEA SPORT SSD 00:44.44
4 TAGLIAGAMBE FRANCESCO 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:43.90
5 BRUSCHI GIORGIO 1973 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:44.00
6 MANCINI ELISA 1992 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:45.00
7 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO 1963 ICE CLUB COMO 00:45.00
8 COMIN SILVIA 1972 AQUAFIT SSD A RL 00:46.00
9 DELL'ORTO ROBERTO 1965 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 00:46.00

Serie n° 5
0 FIGAROLI MASSIMO 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:43.00
1 MORACCI ILENIA 1980 ACQUA13 SSD 00:43.00
2 CARUSO MARTINA 1992 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:43.00
3 MONTAGNANI SIMONA 1962 SEA SUB MODENA 00:42.00
4 MANNA LUIGI 1973 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:42.00
5 MERA MAURIZIO 1967 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:42.00
6 ABBA' MASSIMO 1960 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 00:42.00
7 BERNARDI TEODORA 1989 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:43.00
8 PIAZZA ENRICO 1973 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 00:43.00
9 ANSELMI MAURO 1964 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:43.00

Serie n° 4
0 VIT VALENTINA 1993 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 00:41.50
1 GATTI ROBERTO 1954 ACQUA13 SSD 00:41.00
2 DE GIULI FRANCO 1957 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.50
3 SANTORO LAURA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:40.00
4 COLLI MARGHERITA 1999 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.00
5 LUGANO VALENTINA 1980 DERTHONA NUOTO 00:40.00
6 BRUNO GAETANO 1972 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO 00:40.00
7 RICCIARDI ANNALISA 1986 ACQUA13 SSD 00:41.00
8 MAGROTTI FILIPPO 1994 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:41.14
9 PALADINO ANTONIO MASSIMO 1962 ACQUA13 SSD 00:41.50

Serie n° 3
0 PASTROVICCHIO MAURO 1975 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:38.82
1 POLLONI MATTEO 1979 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:38.00
2 NEGRI MARCELLO 1974 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 00:37.40
3 ROGORA ROSELLA 1974 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:37.00
4 VADACCA SALVATORE 1982 ACQUA13 SSD 00:35.50
5 AGLIETA CESARE PIERO 1963 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:36.00
6 FINIGUERRA MAURO 1964 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 00:37.04
7 PRONZATO GIULIA 1994 ACQUA13 SSD 00:38.00
8 BERNARDINI ELENA 1971 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:38.00
9 ALESSANDRINI RAFFAELA 1965 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:39.00

Serie n° 2
0 BERTOLAZZI DANIELE 1981 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:35.00
1 LOFFREDO TOMMASO 1995 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:35.00
2 DI RONCO GIORGIO 1959 DLF NUOTO LIVORNO 00:33.90
3 CEREDA ANGELO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:33.00
4 PICCOLO VALERIO 1987 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:32.00
5 ZERLETTI IVAN 1998 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:33.00
6 TRAVAINI CARLO ARTURO ANGELO 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:33.50
7 PEDRAZZINI LORENZO 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:34.00
8 FRATI MARCELLO 1991 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:35.00
9 VALENTE MASSIMO 1977 RARI NANTES CREMA 00:35.21
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 19

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 1
0 INVERNIZZI FRANCESCO 1991 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:31.50
1 GRISENTI MASSIMO 1991 BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 00:31.00
2 PIACENTE JACOPO 1990 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 00:30.00
3 VAINO DIEGO 1983 ACQUA13 SSD 00:29.90
4 DELLA PIETA' ADRIANO 1978 ACQUA13 SSD 00:29.00
5 TOJA ANDREA 1966 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:29.06
6 ORLANDI DAVIDE 1994 ERRENUOTOFIDENZA 00:30.00
7 MAZZAFERRO ALESSANDRO 1990 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 00:30.00
8 MALANDRUCCO GIORGIA 1995 FONDAZIONE M.BENTEGODI 00:31.09
9 BALATA FRANCESCO 1995 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:32.00

100 Stile Libero - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 15:40
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 16
2 VAN VLIJMEN KATHARINA ELISABETH 1948 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 02:30.00
3 LORENZI GRAZIELLA 1944 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 02:15.00
4 ABBRUSCATO MARIA FRANCESCA 1957 CILO SSD - MILANO 02:13.00
5 CECCHETTO LUISA 1947 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 02:14.00
6 MONTI ELENA 1959 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:20.00
7 D'ACRI MARIAGRAZIA 1955 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 03:20.00

Serie n° 15
0 CAVANNA NICOLETTA 1955 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:55.50
1 BRUSCHI PATRIZIA 1955 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 01:51.00
2 FAVA SILVIA 1960 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:50.00
3 RIMAROLI CLAUDIO 1962 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 01:43.00
4 MASTROFINI MAURIZIO 1959 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 01:35.00
5 BELLINAZZO MARCO 1946 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:40.00
6 MOSCONI ALESSANDRA 1966 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:50.00
7 CASTIGLIONI ISABELLA MARGHERITA GIACINTA 1947 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 01:50.00
8 NABORRI ANNAMARIA 1965 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:52.00
9 MERA LUIGI 1939 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 02:10.00

Serie n° 14
0 DE NITTIS FRANCESCO 1975 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 01:35.00
1 MEINI ANDREA VINCENZO GIUSEPPE 1963 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 01:34.00
2 DONGHI MANUELA 1970 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:32.00
3 BELFORTI SIMONA GINA 1962 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 01:26.00
4 CASTRO ANTONIO 1948 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:25.00
5 CASTELLI TARCISIO 1976 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:26.00
6 TANCREDI RICHARD JAMES 1974 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO 01:30.00
7 CAPOLLA SHAHIRAH 1998 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:32.40
8 RIPAMONTI MARTINA 1992 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 01:35.00
9 MELLA ANNALISA 1972 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 01:35.00

Serie n° 13
0 BROCCOLINO MARCO PIER DAMIANO FULVIO 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:25.00
1 CASSOL ALESSANDRA 1972 ACQUA13 SSD 01:25.00
2 ORECCHIA PIETRO 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:25.00
3 PIGNATI SOFIA 1967 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:24.00
4 TERESTYENYI TUNDE 1979 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:22.60
5 LODDI ANTONELLO 1969 ACQUA13 SSD 01:23.00
6 MOLTENI MARCO 1989 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:25.00
7 SOFIA FABIO 1983 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:25.00
8 ANDREOLI ANDREA 1965 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 01:25.00
9 AZIN CLAUDIO 1949 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:25.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 20

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 12
0 BECCHETTI ROMOLO 1946 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D 01:21.00
1 GENESIO CRISTINA 1985 ACQUA13 SSD 01:20.00
2 PIZZOCRI DANIELE 1986 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 01:20.00
3 COLLI MARGHERITA 1999 ACQUA13 SSD 01:20.00
4 GALBUSERA PAOLO 1948 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:18.79
5 GAMBINI FRANCESCA 2000 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:20.00
6 NOSEDA MARTINA 1993 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:20.00
7 TROIANI SABRINA 1985 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 01:20.00
8 BERARDI DANIELE 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 01:20.00
9 ALBASI SARA 1977 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:22.00

Serie n° 11
0 PASQUALI FABIO 1983 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:18.04
1 NELLI DIANA 1994 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:18.00
2 PIVA ALESSANDRO SIMONE 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:17.00
3 BRUNO GAETANO 1972 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO 01:17.00
4 CORRADINI MARCO 1959 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 01:16.00
5 BARISELLI CLAUDIA 1986 RARI NANTES CREMA 01:16.20
6 YAMAMOTO YUMIKO 1965 ACQUA13 SSD 01:17.00
7 DAL BIANCO BENEDETTA 1996 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:17.71
8 RUSCONI ALFONSO 1963 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 01:18.00
9 VIT VALENTINA 1993 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 01:18.55

Serie n° 10
0 PARAVANO ALESSANDRO 1958 PROJECT SPORT SSD 01:15.00
1 ONGARO GIACOMO 1970 ACQUA13 SSD 01:15.00
2 PASTROVICCHIO MAURO 1975 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:15.00
3 DE NUCCIO LUCA 1980 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:15.00
4 ELMI NICOLA 1990 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:15.00
5 GULLOTTA FABRIZIA ROMANA 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:15.00
6 BARNI LUCA 1976 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:15.00
7 AGNELLO EMILIANO ANTONIO 1973 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 01:15.00
8 ALESSANDRINI RAFFAELA 1965 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:15.00
9 D'AMORE ANDREA 1979 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:16.00

Serie n° 9
0 PUPO CHIARA 1998 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:14.90
1 BARGIGGIA GIULIA 1994 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 01:13.12
2 BONANOMI MARCO ERMINIO 1985 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD 01:12.50
3 LIBERATI DANIELE 1962 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 01:12.00
4 SILVESTRI GIULIANO 1969 ACQUA13 SSD 01:12.00
5 SIBILLA STEFANO 1966 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:12.00
6 CUCE' ROSARIO 1955 AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL 01:12.00
7 ROSCIO DANIELA 1984 ALY SPORT ASD 01:13.00
8 TANSINI STEFANO 1964 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:14.00
9 DESSENA ERIKA 1995 ERRENUOTOFIDENZA 01:15.00

Serie n° 8
0 VIVOLI ROBERTO 1975 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 01:12.00
1 MENEGATTI ANNALISA 1981 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 01:12.00
2 LOFFREDO TOMMASO 1995 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:12.00
3 TAGLIAGAMBE FRANCESCO 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:11.13
4 FIORINI SIMONA 1997 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:11.00
5 FIGAROLI MASSIMO 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:11.00
6 VIGNATI FRANCESCO LORENZO 1998 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 01:12.00
7 MANCINI ELISA 1992 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:12.00
8 RINALDI ALESSANDRO 1979 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:12.00
9 ROGORA ROSELLA 1974 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:12.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 21

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 7
0 DI ROCCO FRANCESCO 1986 ACQUA13 SSD 01:10.00
1 ANNICETTI GIOVANNI-BATTISTA 1988 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:10.00
2 PALLINI LEONARDO 1974 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 01:09.84
3 CRESPI ENRICO PAOLO 1966 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 01:09.70
4 DE NITTIS GIUSEPPE 1980 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 01:09.00
5 BOLZONI ALESSANDRO FRANCESCO 1973 ACQUA13 SSD 01:09.00
6 FUMANELLI DAVID CLETO 1992 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD 01:09.80
7 CARRARETTO IGOR MATTEO 1991 ACQUA13 SSD 01:10.00
8 TRANCHINO ROSARIO 1988 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:10.00
9 BRUGNOLI ALESSANDRO 1972 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD 01:10.00

Serie n° 6
0 SOLESIN CAMILLA LUCREZIA 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 01:09.00
1 BONARDI GIULIA 1994 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA 01:08.69
2 COMIN SILVIA 1972 AQUAFIT SSD A RL 01:08.50
3 PRADA ALESSANDRO 1971 RARI NANTES SARONNO 01:08.00
4 CASTRONOVO ARIANNA 1990 ACQUA13 SSD 01:08.00
5 PARODI LUCA 1982 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:08.00
6 MERA ROBERTO 1966 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:08.00
7 BRUNELLI ALBERTO 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:08.50
8 PRONZATO GIULIA 1994 ACQUA13 SSD 01:09.00
9 ANTONUCCI NICOLO' 1985 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:09.00

Serie n° 5
0 RIZZUTO PIETRO 1967 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 01:07.00
1 BRAMBILLA REBECCA 1998 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:07.00
2 MAESTRI FABIO 1972 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 01:06.60
3 LASAGNA CHRISTIAN 1973 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:06.00
4 PENNACCHIA FABIO 1984 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 01:06.00
5 FAINI CESARE 1979 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 01:06.00
6 GRESTI ROBERTO 1966 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 01:06.00
7 PONTICELLI MARTINA 2001 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:07.00
8 CAPERNA GUGLIELMO 1976 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 01:07.00
9 MARMO VALERIA 1985 NUOTO CLUB TORINO 01:07.50

Serie n° 4
0 GUARNASCHELLI ALESSIO 1995 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 01:05.25
1 BUCCHI MICHELE 1984 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:05.00
2 NUTI LAURA 1989 POL. AMATORI PRATO 01:05.00
3 FRATI MARCELLO 1991 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:05.00
4 PAGLIARA FABRIZIO 1975 COOPERNUOTO 01:04.00
5 PENZO MELINDA 1990 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:04.50
6 CONTINI ANDREA 1989 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 01:05.00
7 ROSSELLI DAVIDE 1986 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 01:05.00
8 PASSERI LUCA 1976 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:05.00
9 VALENTE MASSIMO 1977 RARI NANTES CREMA 01:05.72

Serie n° 3
0 GIORGI CLAUDIO 1992 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 01:04.00
1 BOCCHIO MARCO 1965 AQUAFIT SSD A RL 01:03.00
2 SCAINI EDOARDO 1985 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:03.00
3 REGONATI ANDREA 1989 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:03.00
4 CASATI FABIO 1996 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 01:02.00
5 CARELLI CLAUDIO 1988 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:02.00
6 MAFFEIS ILARIA 1987 ACQUA13 SSD 01:03.00
7 LAZZARINI MARCO 1971 PROJECT SPORT SSD 01:03.00
8 PASTORE GIULIA 1991 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANò 01:03.50
9 FARINA GIULIA 1991 ACQUA13 SSD 01:04.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 22

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 2
0 GRECO EGIDIO 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 01:01.00
1 PISCAGLIA PAOLO LUIGI 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 01:00.00
2 CLIVIO DAVIDE 1994 NUOTATORI GENOVESI SSD 01:00.00
3 PICCOLO VALERIO 1987 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:59.90
4 LAI GIAN MICHELE 1982 ACQUA13 SSD 00:59.00
5 SACCONE ALFREDO 1979 ACQUA13 SSD 00:59.50
6 FRANCONE MASSIMILIANO 1997 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 01:00.00
7 PICIOCCHI FABRIZIO 1974 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 01:00.00
8 VAINO DIEGO 1983 ACQUA13 SSD 01:00.90
9 CINA JACOPO 1984 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 01:01.36

Serie n° 1
0 VECCHIO IACOPO 1981 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:58.90
1 SCAINI LORENZO 1989 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:58.50
2 CASAGRANDE LUIGI 1998 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:58.00
3 GHIRETTI EUGENIO 1990 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 00:56.33
4 NICOLARDI FRANCESCO FLORIANO 1993 FERMO NUOTO E PALLANUOTO 00:55.80
5 FUMAGALLI SIMONE 1985 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANò 00:56.00
6 GRIECO ALESSANDRO 1998 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 00:57.00
7 PEDRAZZINI LORENZO 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:58.00
8 CIOLA ENRICO 1987 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:58.50
9 TONGHINI FEDERICO 1998 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:59.00

50 Farfalla - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 16:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 10
3 BERGAMASCHI SILVIA 1970 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 01:15.00
4 NERI UMBERTO 1951 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:49.00
5 BRUSCHI PATRIZIA 1955 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 01:05.00

Serie n° 9
1 COI MARTA 1965 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 00:45.00
2 FERRI MARA 1980 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:45.00
3 LODDI ANTONELLO 1969 ACQUA13 SSD 00:42.00
4 MASSA CARLO 1950 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:41.89
5 BARISELLI CLAUDIA 1986 RARI NANTES CREMA 00:42.00
6 ANDREOLI ANDREA 1965 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 00:43.00
7 BERARDI DANIELE 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 00:45.00
8 MANNA LUIGI 1973 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:48.00

Serie n° 8
0 LIBERATI DANIELE 1962 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 00:40.00
1 NEGRI ROBERTO 1973 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:40.00
2 PEREGO ALESSANDRO 1980 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 00:40.00
3 RICCIARDI ANNALISA 1986 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.00
4 ZAMBELLI CLAUDIA 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.00
5 SOLESIN CAMILLA LUCREZIA 1993 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.00
6 DE NUCCIO LUCA 1980 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 00:40.00
7 SANTORO LAURA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:40.00
8 BARAGATTI FILIPPO 1968 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.00
9 CORRADINI MARCO 1959 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 00:41.50

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 23

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 7
0 PIAZZA ENRICO 1973 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 00:39.00
1 GUARNASCHELLI ALESSIO 1995 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:39.00
2 CHERCHI FABIO 1972 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:38.83
3 ONGARO GIACOMO 1970 ACQUA13 SSD 00:38.00
4 DESSENA ERIKA 1995 ERRENUOTOFIDENZA 00:38.00
5 FACCENDA ALESSANDRO 1991 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 00:38.00
6 DE GIULI FRANCO 1957 ACQUA13 SSD 00:38.00
7 PRESSMAYER LORENZO 1976 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:38.88
8 MORACCI ILENIA 1980 ACQUA13 SSD 00:39.00
9 MAGROTTI FILIPPO 1994 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:39.31

Serie n° 6
0 MERA MAURIZIO 1967 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:37.00
1 VIVOLI ROBERTO 1975 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 00:37.00
2 FAINI CESARE 1979 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 00:36.00
3 MARMO VALERIA 1985 NUOTO CLUB TORINO 00:36.00
4 CIANCIOSI LUCIO 1957 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 00:35.00
5 VALDATA CARLOTTA 1993 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:36.00
6 ROSCIO DANIELA 1984 ALY SPORT ASD 00:36.00
7 PITAGORA FABIO 1976 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:37.00
8 SILVESTRI GIULIANO 1969 ACQUA13 SSD 00:37.00
9 PESSINA LUCA SIRO MARIA 1963 CILO SSD - MILANO 00:37.00

Serie n° 5
0 SCAINI EDOARDO 1985 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:35.00
1 AGLIETA CESARE PIERO 1963 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:34.50
2 BONANOMI MARCO ERMINIO 1985 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD 00:34.50
3 CICERI LARA 1976 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:34.05
4 LASAGNA CHRISTIAN 1973 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:34.00
5 PEREGO DONATA 1968 PROJECT SPORT SSD 00:34.00
6 FUMANELLI DAVID CLETO 1992 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD 00:34.50
7 BOLZONI ALESSANDRO FRANCESCO 1973 ACQUA13 SSD 00:34.50
8 CLIVIO DAVIDE 1994 NUOTATORI GENOVESI SSD 00:35.00
9 BERNARDINI ELENA 1971 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:35.00

Serie n° 4
0 BORTOLOZZO MAURIZIO 1976 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:34.00
1 VENTURINI MARCO 1982 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:34.00
2 GIORGI CLAUDIO 1992 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:34.00
3 BOCCHIO MARCO 1965 AQUAFIT SSD A RL 00:33.50
4 COLZANI LUCA 1986 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:33.50
5 ANTONUCCI NICOLO' 1985 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:33.50
6 DI RONCO GIORGIO 1959 DLF NUOTO LIVORNO 00:33.50
7 GRECO EGIDIO 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:34.00
8 GAVIOLA SIMONE 1982 RARI NANTES LEGNANO 00:34.00
9 BIOLE' FILIPPO 1974 NUOTATORI GENOVESI SSD 00:34.00

Serie n° 3
0 ROSSELLI DAVIDE 1986 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:33.00
1 CAPERNA GUGLIELMO 1976 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:32.98
2 DEPONTI DANIELA 1965 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:32.00
3 FERRAROTTI DANILO 1977 DERTHONA NUOTO 00:32.00
4 CARELLI CLAUDIO 1988 SPORTING LODI SSD 00:32.00
5 DI ROCCO FRANCESCO 1986 ACQUA13 SSD 00:32.00
6 STOPPANI MAURO 1971 ACQUA13 SSD 00:32.00
7 BRUNELLI ALBERTO 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:32.50
8 FARINA GIULIA 1991 ACQUA13 SSD 00:33.00
9 DE NITTIS GIUSEPPE 1980 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 00:33.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 24

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 2
0 VADACCA SALVATORE 1982 ACQUA13 SSD 00:31.20
1 MALANDRUCCO GIORGIA 1995 FONDAZIONE M.BENTEGODI 00:31.00
2 PISCAGLIA PAOLO LUIGI 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:30.20
3 SCARPELLINI ROSSANO PIETRO 1973 ACQUA13 SSD 00:30.00
4 BARRO STEFANO 1979 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 00:30.00
5 PIOVESAN IGOR 1974 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:30.00
6 CEREDA ANGELO 1965 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:30.00
7 SCAINI LORENZO 1989 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:30.50
8 TRAVAINI CARLO ARTURO ANGELO 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:31.10
9 ZANETTI ALBERTO 1992 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 00:32.00

Serie n° 1
0 BORRIELLO MARCO 1962 BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 00:29.50
1 COSCIA CHRISTIAN 1976 DERTHONA NUOTO 00:29.50
2 FORBICE ANDREA 1991 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 00:27.90
3 PIACENTE JACOPO 1990 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 00:27.00
4 CHIODA RICCARDO 1996 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:26.47
5 GRIECO ALESSANDRO 1998 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 00:27.00
6 ZERLETTI IVAN 1998 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:27.50
7 DELLA PIETA' ADRIANO 1978 ACQUA13 SSD 00:29.00
8 VAGHI STEFANO NATALE ANGELO DANTE 1962 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 00:29.50
9 GHIRETTI EUGENIO 1990 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 00:30.00

50 Rana - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 16:15
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 12
0 FORNI ELISABETTA 1947 ALY SPORT ASD 01:19.00
1 MONTI ELENA 1959 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:15.00
2 MOSCONI ALESSANDRA 1966 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 01:00.00
3 GENESIO CRISTINA 1985 ACQUA13 SSD 01:00.00
4 RIMAROLI CLAUDIO 1962 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:58.08
5 ANNUNZIATA STEFANIA 1985 ACQUA13 SSD 01:00.00
6 LOSIO ALESSANDRA 1973 SPORTING LODI SSD 01:00.00
7 BECCHETTI ROMOLO 1946 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D 01:00.00
8 CADORE CARMELA 1958 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 01:15.00
9 VAN VLIJMEN KATHARINA ELISABETH 1948 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 01:22.30

Serie n° 11
0 DONGHI MANUELA 1970 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:54.00
1 MELLA ANNALISA 1972 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:52.00
2 NABORRI ANNAMARIA 1965 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:51.22
3 CASTRO ANTONIO 1948 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:50.00
4 CROVETTI ALESSANDRA 1965 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:50.00
5 MASTROFINI MAURIZIO 1959 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 00:50.00
6 BELLINAZZO MARCO 1946 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:51.00
7 ALBASI SARA 1977 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:52.00
8 VALERIO ANNA ALIX ALESSANDRA 1959 ACQUA13 SSD 00:52.00
9 ALLEGRI LORENA 1967 NUOTATORI MILANESI 00:56.00

Serie n° 10
0 CASSOL ALESSANDRA 1972 ACQUA13 SSD 00:50.00
1 CASTELLI TARCISIO 1976 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:50.00
2 DI NATALE NINA 1990 ACQUA13 SSD 00:50.00
3 FACCENDA BARBARA 1970 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 00:48.00
4 BERNARDI TEODORA 1989 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 00:48.00
5 FERRI MARA 1980 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:48.00
6 RIPAMONTI MARTINA 1992 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 00:50.00
7 MOLTENI MARCO 1989 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 00:50.00
8 DE NITTIS FRANCESCO 1975 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 00:50.00
9 MARTINO ALBERTA 1971 ACQUA13 SSD 00:50.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 25

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 9
0 AZIN CLAUDIO 1949 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:47.00
1 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO 1963 ICE CLUB COMO 00:47.00
2 CANTONI LUIGI 1951 ACQUA13 SSD 00:46.00
3 ABRIANI LUCA 1960 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:46.00
4 ORECCHIA PIETRO 1985 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:46.00
5 PERGOLA STELLA MARIA 1963 ACQUA13 SSD 00:46.00
6 GATTI ROBERTO 1954 ACQUA13 SSD 00:46.00
7 BRUSCHI GIORGIO 1973 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:47.00
8 FAVA SILVIA 1960 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:47.00
9 ROVIDA MARIA CRISTINA 1960 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:47.50

Serie n° 8
0 BROCCOLINO MARCO PIER DAMIANO FULVIO 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:45.01
1 ABBA' MASSIMO 1960 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 00:45.00
2 ANSELMI MAURO 1964 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:45.00
3 YAMAMOTO YUMIKO 1965 ACQUA13 SSD 00:45.00
4 TERESTYENYI TUNDE 1979 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:45.00
5 MAESTRI FABIO 1972 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:45.00
6 DELL'ORTO ROBERTO 1965 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 00:45.00
7 PIVA ALESSANDRO SIMONE 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 00:45.00
8 CIANCIOSI LUCIO 1957 FIRENZE NUOTA MASTER 00:45.00
9 CAPOLLA SHAHIRAH 1998 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:45.51

Serie n° 7
0 TRANCHINO ROSARIO 1988 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 00:45.00
1 MASSA CARLO 1950 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:44.99
2 GULLOTTA FABRIZIA ROMANA 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:44.00
3 PARAVANO ALESSANDRO 1958 PROJECT SPORT SSD 00:43.00
4 PENZO MELINDA 1990 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:43.00
5 ANNICETTI GIOVANNI-BATTISTA 1988 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:43.00
6 GAMBINI FRANCESCA 2000 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:44.00
7 NEGRI ROBERTO 1973 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 00:44.00
8 ZEZZA GAIA 2002 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:45.00
9 SOFIA FABIO 1983 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 00:45.00

Serie n° 6
0 REDAELLI FRANCESCO 1970 CILO SSD - MILANO 00:42.01
1 PITAGORA FABIO 1976 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:42.00
2 PONTICELLI MARTINA 2001 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:42.00
3 BARGIGGIA GIULIA 1994 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 00:41.00
4 SIBILLA STEFANO 1966 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:40.60
5 CRESPI ENRICO PAOLO 1966 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 00:40.70
6 PASSIGATTI GINO 1967 VILLA BONELLI NUOTO ASD 00:41.00
7 D'AMORE ANDREA 1979 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:42.00
8 RIZZUTO PIETRO 1967 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 00:42.00
9 FIORINI SIMONA 1997 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:43.00

Serie n° 5
0 DAL BIANCO BENEDETTA 1996 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:40.01
1 NUTI LAURA 1989 POL. AMATORI PRATO 00:40.00
2 PRADA ALESSANDRO 1971 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:39.50
3 PALADINO ANTONIO MASSIMO 1962 ACQUA13 SSD 00:39.00
4 BORRELLO CLIZIA 1976 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:39.00
5 BRUGNOLI ALESSANDRO 1972 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD 00:39.00
6 BONARDI GIULIA 1994 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA 00:39.14
7 CASTRONOVO ARIANNA 1990 ACQUA13 SSD 00:40.00
8 PAGLIARA FABRIZIO 1975 COOPERNUOTO 00:40.00
9 NIGRI SERGIO 1957 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:40.30

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 26

PROGRAMMA GARE

Serie n° 4
0 VENTURINI MARCO 1982 RARI NANTES SARONNO 00:39.00
1 PUPO CHIARA 1998 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 00:38.05
2 MERA ROBERTO 1966 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:38.00
3 FERRAROTTI DANILO 1977 DERTHONA NUOTO 00:38.00
4 ZAMBELLI CLAUDIA 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 00:38.00
5 POLLONI MATTEO 1979 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:38.00
6 BIOLE' FILIPPO 1974 NUOTATORI GENOVESI SSD 00:38.00
7 TANSINI STEFANO 1964 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 00:38.00
8 VAGHI STEFANO NATALE ANGELO DANTE 1962 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 00:38.50
9 SACCONE ALFREDO 1979 ACQUA13 SSD 00:39.00

Serie n° 3
0 POZZOLI LUCA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 00:37.88
1 CINA JACOPO 1984 TELEMEDICO SPORTIVA STURLA 00:37.00
2 CASATI FABIO 1996 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:37.00
3 BUCCHI MICHELE 1984 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:36.60
4 BORTOLOZZO MAURIZIO 1976 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 00:36.00
5 FIGINI ELIANA 1993 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:36.50
6 BRAMBILLA REBECCA 1998 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:37.00
7 PASTORE GIULIA 1991 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANò 00:37.00
8 BARBIERI GIACOMO 1997 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:37.33
9 ANELLI DAMIANO 1998 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 00:38.00

Serie n° 2
0 PASSERI LUCA 1976 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:35.50
1 REGONATI ANDREA 1989 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 00:35.00
2 BALATA FRANCESCO 1995 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 00:35.00
3 CONTINI ANDREA 1989 ERACLE SPORTS SSD 00:34.00
4 TONGHINI FEDERICO 1998 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS 00:33.80
5 ZANETTI ALBERTO 1992 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 00:34.00
6 LAI GIAN MICHELE 1982 ACQUA13 SSD 00:34.00
7 CARRARETTO IGOR MATTEO 1991 ACQUA13 SSD 00:35.00
8 INVERNIZZI FRANCESCO 1991 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 00:35.50
9 MAPELLI MARTA 1993 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:36.00

Serie n° 1
0 PICIOCCHI FABRIZIO 1974 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 00:33.00
1 FALCONE FEDERICO 1989 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 00:33.00
2 NICOLARDI FRANCESCO FLORIANO 1993 FERMO NUOTO E PALLANUOTO 00:33.00
3 CASAGRANDE LUIGI 1998 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 00:32.00
4 FORBICE ANDREA 1991 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 00:31.21
5 BARRO STEFANO 1979 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 00:31.80
6 ARISTEI GIORGIO 1997 ACQUA13 SSD 00:32.50
7 GRISENTI MASSIMO 1991 BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 00:33.00
8 COLZANI LUCA 1986 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 00:33.00
9 FUMAGALLI SIMONE 1985 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANò 00:33.10

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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9° Trofeo Città di Pavia Foglio n. 27

PROGRAMMA GARE

400 Misti - Assoluti Domenica 06/03/2022 ore 16:34
Cron: A - Base v.: 25

Serie n° 3
2 GUGLIELMI MIRA 1952 AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA 08:30.00
3 LAKO EVA ANDREA 1973 GREEN SPORT ASD 07:35.00
4 PERGOLA STELLA MARIA 1963 ACQUA13 SSD 07:30.00
5 FINCO LUIGI 1962 ACQUA13 SSD 07:30.00
6 TARENZI LUIGI MARIO 1962 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 07:45.00

Serie n° 2
0 ULESSI FULVIO 1958 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 07:10.00
1 PIZZOCRI DANIELE 1986 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 07:07.00
2 PRESSMAYER LORENZO 1976 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 07:00.00
3 GARBARINO CARLA 1961 IDEA SPORT SSD 06:30.30
4 LUGANO VALENTINA 1980 DERTHONA NUOTO 06:10.00
5 PALAZZO PAOLO 1958 IDEA SPORT SSD 06:15.15
6 RUSCONI ALFONSO 1963 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 06:50.00
7 SICA ALBERTO FABIO 1946 ALY SPORT ASD 07:00.00
8 MONTAGNANI SIMONA 1962 SEA SUB MODENA 07:10.00
9 PALLINI LEONARDO 1974 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 07:15.74

Serie n° 1
0 VALDATA CARLOTTA 1993 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 06:00.00
1 MAFFEIS ILARIA 1987 ACQUA13 SSD 05:35.00
2 CHIODA RICCARDO 1996 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 05:10.00
3 MAZZAFERRO ALESSANDRO 1990 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 05:05.00
4 PIOVESAN IGOR 1974 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 04:55.00
5 ORLANDI DAVIDE 1994 ERRENUOTOFIDENZA 05:01.00
6 COLOMBI SHARON 1997 GISPORT MILANO SSD 05:10.00
7 FACCENDA ALESSANDRO 1991 CN SAINT VINCENT SSD 05:10.00
8 BERTOLAZZI DANIELE 1981 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 05:50.00
9 CANAZZA SILVIA 1971 AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL 06:07.00

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito WWW.NATATORIA.COMG
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